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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES AND HOUSING AGENCY 

        DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 
 

 
TO: SANDRA HOCKENBERY, aka SANDY HOCKENBERY 
 TOM WOZNY 
 RED HORIZON FILMS, INC. 
 256 Santa Isabel Avenue 
 Costa Mesa, California 92627-1562  
  

AMENDED DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER 

(For violations of section 25110 of the Corporations Code) 

The California Commissioner of Business Oversight finds that: 

 1. At all relevant times, Red Horizon Films, Inc., a suspended California corporation 

(“Red Horizon”), conducted business at 256 Santa Isabel Avenue, Costa Mesa, California. Red 

Horizon is purportedly a film company in the business of filming, writing, and editing corporate and 

commercial film projects.   

 2. Sandra Hockenbery, aka Sandy Hockenbery (“Hockenbery”) was Red Horizon’s 

registered agent. 

 3. Tom Wozny (“Wozny”) is or was Red Horizon’s president. 

 4. On or about July 30, 2011, at least one California investor acquired an investment 

contract from Red Horizon Films in the amount of $13,000.   

 5. The Red Horizon investment contract was sold via a face-to-face meeting with the 

investor in her home.   

 6. The investment contract was offered in this state in an issuer transaction. The 

Department of Business Oversight has not issued a permit or other form of qualification authorizing 

any person to offer or sell these securities in this state. 

 Based upon the foregoing findings, the California Commissioner of Business Oversight is of 

the opinion that this investment contract is a security subject to qualification under the Corporate 

Securities Law of 1968 and is being or has been offered without first being qualified. Pursuant to 

Corporations Code section 25532 of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968, Sandra Hockenbery, aka 
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Sandy Hockenbery, Tom Wozny, and Red Horizon Films, Inc. are hereby ordered to desist and 

refrain from the further offer or sale of securities, in the State of California, including but not limited 

to investment contracts unless and until qualification has been made under said law or unless exempt. 

 This Order is necessary, in the public interest, for the protection of investors and consistent 

with the purposes, policies, and provisions of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968. 

Dated: October 25,2013 
 Los Angeles, California  
      JAN LYNN OWEN 
      Commissioner of Business Oversight 

 

            By________________________________ 
      MARY ANN SMITH  

Deputy Commissioner    
 Enforcement Division 
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